Yoxford Parish Council - Bank Reconciliation as at March 31st 2025

Bank Statements

Unity Trust Bank - Current Account
Cash at bank as per statement dated 31st March 2025

Unity Trust Bank - Savings Account
Cash at bank as per statement dated 31st March 2025

United Trust Bank Deposit Account 1
Cash @ bank as per statement dated: 21st February 2024

United Trust Bank Deposit Account 2
Interest on maturity 2nd January 2025
Cash @ bank as per statement dated:

Total as per Bank Statements
Cashbook
Unity Trust Bank - Current Account
Opening balance as at 1st January 2025

Plus receipts - Jan/Feb/Mar 2025
Less payments - Jan/Feb/Mar 2025

Unity Trust Bank - Savings Account
Opening balance as at 1st Jan 2025
Plus receipts - Jan/Feb/Mar 2025
Less payments - Jan/Feb/Mar 2025

United Trust Deposit Account 1
Opening balance as at 1st April 2025

United Trust Deposit Account 2
Opening balance as at 1st April 2025

Total as per Cashbook

Difference

£ 1,133.47
£39,934.25

£ 7,995.50

£ 5,668.09
£ 28440

£ 5,952.49

£55,015.71

£ 6,885.43
£ 700.00
£ 6,451.96

£ 1,133.47

£39,684.40
£ 24985
£ -

£39,034.25
£ 7,995.50

£ 5,952.49

£55,015.71

g -

Prepared by Trudy Charles - Responsible Financial Officer 3rd April 2025
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Quarter 4; JEM | | | Unity Trust Current I Unity Trust Instant Access nited Trust Bank - od De ited Trust Bak - 1 Year Flxed Depos
Date Method  Payes/Payer Detalls Recelpt Payment Balance ‘ Recsipt Payment Balance Recelpt Payment Balance Receipt Payment Balance
jBalance BF: £32,428.08  £31,287.01 £86,885.43| £6,244.85 £10000,00 E£39684.40 £384 45 £0.00 £7,995.50 £0.C0 £0.00 25,568.091
02/01/2025  |BACS  |United Trust Bank Fixed Depasit 20158280 Interest on maturity S ! | _ - VSN S . E28429 .. £284.29
02/01/2025  |BACS  Ur rust Bank Fixed Depasit 201592 | £0.11 £0.11
22/01/2025 |BACS ~ 'HMRC Cumbernauld P30 Employer Payslip Q - ) L - S
22/01/2025  BACS  SALC
31/01/2025 |BACS Trudy Charles _
31/01/2025 BACS Unity Trust ~
23101/2025 |[BACS  [SALC - o
26/02/2025 BACS David Tower Exp. Clm.: Mileage - _
Exp. Clm.: Stationery (A4 x 2} & Sim: Nov, Dec,
2610212025 |BACS |Trudy Charles _ Man&Feo 10/
28/02/2025  |BACS _ |Trudy Charles alary: February 2025 £958.08 -
28/02/2025 \CS Unity Trust |Monthly service charge ___ £600
13/03/2025 |BACS  |SCL Landscape Managt Ltd _ (Inv.: 3992 e £1,650.00] -
13/03/2025 BACS CASLWd  lnv:0686 Wabsite migration to .gov,uk & emails | ) £883.00)
14 . |BACS __ |Tony Brown Funeral Services [Inv.: Cem2025-10 Wright interrment 0| -
28/02/2025 IBACS  [YAA T YAA 20256 Rent T £200.00|
31/08/2025 BACS _ |Trudy Charles _/Salary: March2028 B
31/03/2025 ~ |DD  |Unity Trust Monthly service charge I I S N [
31/03/2025 BACS Unity Trust ‘Interest | 240.85 345,85 B
Total Quarter 4 ’I £700.00 £6,451.96 -£5,751.96 £249.85 £0.00 £249.85 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £284.40 £0.00 £284.40
|
| Total This Year Recencliled 03/04/28 Il £33,128.08  £37,748.87 £1,132.47 £8,484.70  £10,000.00  £39,934.25 £384.45 £0.00 £7,088.50 £284.40 £0.00 £5,952.49




Your Account Statement Unity eust |,
bank

“ur Businesses. For Commutities. For Good.

Unity Trust Bank plc
PO Box 7193

Ms Trudy Charles Planetary Road
:I (I;(?;l;di’lace Willenhall

WV1 8DG
SAXMUNDHAM
Suffolk
IP17 3HN

Date: 31/01/2025

Account Name: Yoxford Parish Council

Swift Code (BIC): NWBKGB2L
IBAN Number: GB93NWBK60023571418024

Sort Code: 608301
Account Number: 20469773

Your arranged overdraft limit is £0.00

' For eligible organisations, your deposits held with Unity |
Trust Bank are protected up to £85,000 under the ,
Financial Services Compensation Scheme (FSCS). For
§ Call us: 0345 140 1000 more information about eligibility and compensation !
. Email us: us@unity.co.uk provided by the FSCS, please visit: FSCS.org.uk or
refer to our FSCS Information Sheet and Exclusions
List at unity.co.uk/fscs

Contact Us

u Visit us: unity.co.uk

Date Type Details Payments Out Payments In Balance

31/12/2024 Balance brought forward £0.00 £0.00 £6,885.43
Faster Payment B/P to: HMRC

23/01/2025 | ors ok epine £580.42 £0.00 £6,305.01

23/01/2025 | [ASIOrPAYMeNt | gip to; sufolk Associatio £76.80 £0.00 £6,228.21

31/01/2025 Eﬁﬁf Payment | oo 0. Trudy D Charles £1,212.68 £0.00 £5.015.53

Page number 1 of 3

Statement number 033

F. . . Unity Trust Bank pic is suthorised by the Prudential Regulation Autharity and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority and the Prudential Reguiation Authority.
i OI’ B US i ﬂ @Sf:- @ 8 . Unity Trust Bank is entered in the Financial Services Register under numper 20457C
=41 Registered Office: Four Brindieyplace, Brmingham, B1 2J8.
For Communities. Registered in England and Wales nio. 1743124 INVESTORS IN PECSP
F GT GO a d Calls may te monitored and recorded for training, quality and security purposes We rnvcm“ﬁiple CE‘:' LE
s & Unity Trus{ Bank. All Rights Reserved.




Date

Type

Details Payments Out Payments In Balance

31/01/2025

Fee

Service Charge £6.00 £0.00 £5,009.53

For Businesses.
For Communities.

For Good.

Page number 2 of 3

Statement number 033

Unily Trust Bank plc is authorised by the Prudential Regulation Authanity and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority and the Frudential Reguiation Authority.
Unity Trust Bank is entered in the Financial Services Register under number 20457¢
Registered Office: Four Brindleyplace, Birmingham, 51 ZJ&.

Registered in England and Wales no. 1713124, 4
= A ; i} E ; {NVESTORS IN PECOPLE
Caills may be monitored and recorded for reining, quality and security purposes. We invastin people Goid

© Unity Trust Bank. All Righis Reserved




Page number 3 of 3

Sending or Receiving Currency

You may be asked for your SWIFTBIC (Bank Identification Code) and IBAN (International Bank
Account Number). These can be found at the top of this statement and are required to ensure
that international banks can find the correct account to credit or debit funds.

When receiving currency into your Unity account, you must inform us of the transaction. The
SWIFTBIC number relates to a central Unity account. We use this account fo receive

international currency before allocating the payment to your account. Please call us on 0345
140 1000 for more information.

Fraud Concerns

If you have any concerns regarding fraud on your account, then please call the freephone
number 0808 196 8420.

What happens when something goes wrong?

If you have a problem with your Unity account or our service, please get in touch with us on
0345 140 1000. We aim to resolve any issues as soon as possibie.

Accessibility

Unity offers a number of supporting services such as statements in braille
or farge print. Please contact us for more information.

___éi'é'st'-rat'és =

A copy of our:feés and charges can be found on our website —
_ https:ﬂwww.uni'ty,co.uklterms-and-conditionsl

:'_i : ThIS mformatlon |s also avallab!e by calllng 0345 140 1000

_:To help us |mprove our service and mamtain secunty, we may momtor and/or record
" your telephone calls with us. _ :

. Unity Trust Bank pic is authonsed by the Prudential Regulation Authority and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authonity and the Prudential Regulation Authore.
FOr BUSINESSES. ity Tusi Bankis enerod s the Frianc Services Recister uncer numbes 20457
- g Registered Office: Four Brindleyplace, Birmingham, B1 2J¢
For Communities. e negea sudvacon 131 !
F of Go o d Calls may be monitored and recorded for training, quality and security purposes w‘{%loisa!," PE ’PLE
A © Unity Trust Bank. All Riohis Reserved




Your Account Statement UNILY trust
bank

~Or Businasses. For Com

For Good.

28,

Unity Trust Bank pic
& p

Ms Trudy Charies ?gnz?;ﬁf gj&zd

1 Park Place Witlenhall

Yoxford W1 ;3.[)@

SAXMUNDHAM LE

Suffolk

IP17 3HN

Date: 28/02/2025

Account Name: Yoxford Parish Council

Swift Code (BIC): NWBKGB2L
IBAN Number: GB93NWBK60023571418024

Sort Code: 608301
Account Number: 20469773

Your arranged overdraft limit is £0.00

 For eligible organisations, your deposits held with Unity i

{
i

Trust Bank are protected up to £85,000 under the !
. Financial Services Compensation Scheme (FSCS). For |
a% Call us: 0345 140 1000 f more information about eligibility and compensation 3
m Email us: us@unity.co.uk | provided by the FSCS, please visit: FSCS.org.ukor |
refer to our FSCS Information Sheet and Exclusions :

| Listat unity.co.uk/fscs

Contact Us

[ Visit us: unity.co.uk

b;te B ”Type Payments Out Payments In Balance
31/01/2025 Balance brought forward £0.00 £0.00 £5,009.53
26/02/2025 Esz Payment | g/ to: Suffolk Associatio £76.80 £0.00 £4,932.73
26/02/2025 Eij;ti?r Payment | B/p to: David Tower £18.00 £0.00 £4,914.73
26/02/2025 Eae?)‘ifr Payment | Bp to: Trudy D Charles £27.10 £0.00 £4,887.63

Page number 1 of 3

Statement number 034

3 Unily Trust Bank pic is authorised by the Prudential Regulaiion Authority and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority and the Prudential Reguiation Authority.
F{}r 8 LIS n QSS@ S " Unity Trust Bank is entered in the Financial Services Register under number 204576
P Tyt Registered Office: Four Brindleyplace, Bimingham, B1 2J8.
For Communities.  regseres nEngen and was no. 1715126
) o y INVESTORS IN PECXPLE
Calls may be monitored and recorded for fraining, quality and security purpases. S - i
or fole) We investin people Gold
- © Unity Trust Bank. All Righls Reserved,




Date Type Detaiis Payments Qut Payments In Balance

28/02/2025 Eaeﬁfr Payment | p/o to: Trudy D Charles £958.08 £0.00 £3,929.55

28/02/2025 Fee Service Charge £6.00 £0.00 £3,923.55

Page number 2 of 3

Statement number 034

— . . Unity Trust Bank plc is authorised by the Prudential Regulation Authority and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority and the Prudential Reguiation Autharity
or B Usinesses. Unity Trust Bank is enterad In the Financial Services Register under number 204570

ag Registered Office: Fowr Brindieyplace, Birmingham, 81 2J8.
FQT Gom mun t? es. Registered in England and Wales no. 1713124,

F or G 00 d Calls may te monitared and recorded for tratring, quality and security purposes. ;’:!,Y.ﬁil:gnpfoﬁ‘e EE:EEAPPLE
N © Unity Trust Bank_ All Rights Reserved.
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Sending or Receiving Currency

You may be asked for your SWIFTBIC (Bank Identification Code) and IBAN (International Bank
Account Number). These can be found at the top of this statement and are required to ensure
that international banks can find the correct account to credit or debit funds.

When receiving currency into your Unity account, you must inform us of the transaction. The
SWIFTBIC number relates to a central Unity account. We use this account to receive
international currency before allocating the payment to your account. Please call us on 0345
140 1000 for more information.

Fraud Concerns

If you have any concerns regarding fraud on your account, then please call the freephone
number 0808 196 8420.

What happens when something goes wrong?

If you have a problem with your Unity account or our service, please get in touch with us on
0345 140 1000. We aim to resolve any issues as soon as possible.

Accessibility

Unity offers a number of supporting services such as statements in braille
or large print. Please contact us for more information.

nal mformatlon

3 copy' of our mterest rates can be found on our websnte - umty co. uklmterest-rates

A copy of our fees and charges can be found on our webs:te -
https ﬂwww unlty co. uklterms-and-condltlonsf

: ThlS mformatlon is aiso avallable by calhng 0345 140 1000

To help us improve our service and maintain security, we may monltor and/or record
your telephone calls with us. -

. ~ Unily Trust Bank pic is authorised by the Prudential Regulation Authority and regulated by the Finansial Conduet Authority and the Frudential Reguiation Author
For Businesses. Unity Trust Bank is entered in the Financial Services Register under number 20457
o Registered Office: Four Brindleyplace, Birmingham, B1 2J8
For Communities. = a
Registered in England and Wales no. 1713124 ‘NVESTORS N PE" }PLE

F'o r G 00 d Calls may be monitored and recorded for training, quality and security purposes. Wo investin people
. © Unity Trust Bank. All Riohts Reserved




Your Account Statement unity trust

Bank

“or Businesses. For Communities. For Good.
Unity Trust Bank pic
A0 Box 7183

Ms Trudy Charles Planetary Road

1 Park Place Willenhall

Yoxford WY1 ig{)’;

SAXMUNDHAM =

Suffolk

IP17 3HN

Date: 31/03/2025

Account Name: Yoxford Parish Council

Swift Code (BIC): NWBKGB2L
IBAN Number: GB93NWBK60023571418024

Sort Code: 608301
Account Number: 20469773

Your arranged overdraft limit is £0.00

. For eligible organisations, your deposits held with Unity
Trust Bank are protected up to £85,000 under the
Financial Services Compensation Scheme (FSCS). For |
Call us: 0345 140 1000 more information about eligibility and compensation
Email us: us@unity.co.uk provided by the FSCS, please visit: FSCS.org.uk or
refer to our FSCS Information Sheet and Exclusions
List at unity.co.uk/fscs

i
i
i
i

Contact Us

s Visit us: unity.co.uk

Date Type Details Payments Out Payments in Balance
28/02/2025 Balance brought forward £0.00 £0.00 £3,923.55
13/03/2025 E@S&fr PaymeT B/P to: SCL £1,650.00 £0.00 £2,273.55
isoagogs | Ry FaaTL B/P to: CAS Ltd £883.00 £0.00 £1,390.55
14/03/2025 | Credit Tony Brown F £0.00 £500.00 £1,890.55

Page number 1 of 3

Statement number 035

. Unity Trust Bank pic is authorised by the Prudential Reguiiation Authority and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority and the Prudential Regulation Authority.
FG i" B U S ! ﬂ e SS es i Unity Trust Bank is entered In the Financiat Services Register under number 204570
g . Registered Gffice: Four Brindleyplace, Bimmingham, B1 2J8
FO?’ C‘Ommun!t!e&'- Registered in England and Wales no. 1713124, o~ «
INVESTORS IN PECPLE

r; or G 00 d ] Cails may be menitored and recarded for training, quality and security purposes. W iast o oriple el




rent T1 account transactions
Date Type Details Payments Out Payments In Balance
28/03/2025 | Credit Credit 000007 £0.00 £200.00 £2,090.55
31/03/2025 Eaef)tif’ Payment | B/p to: Trudy D Charles £951.08 £0.00 £1,139.47
31/03/2025 | Fee Service Charge £6.00 £0.00 £1,133.47

For Businesses.
For Communities.

For Good.

Calls may be monitored and recorded for training, quality and security purposes.

Page number 2 of 3

Statement number 035

INVESTORS IN PECPLE

We invest in people Gold

Unity Trust Bank pic is authorised by the Prudential Reguiation Authority and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority and the Prudential Regulation Authorty.
Unity Trust Bank is entered in the Financial Services Register under number 204570.
Registered Office: Four Brindleyptace, Birmingham, B1 2J8.

Registered in England and Wales no. 1713124,




Interest and Charges

Our General Terms & Conditions state when we may apply charges
or interest.

Further information about debit interest and other fees or charges can
be found in our Standard Service Tariff.

Credit interest — AER stands for Annual Equivalent Rate and describes
what the interest rate would be if interest was paid and compounded
annualily.

Debit interest — ABR stands for Above Base Rate and describes the rate
charged annually above the Bank of England Base Rate.

Overdrafts

Arranged overdrafts — We agree in advance to provide you with

an overdraft that allows you to borrow money on your account up to an
agreed overdraft limit. If approved by Unity you will be given an arranged
overdraft limit along with an agreed interest rate. These are typically
agreed for a period of 12 months and are linked to the Bank of England
Base Rate.

Unarranged overdrafts — An overdrawn balance on your account which
we have not agreed in advance. We will charge our unarranged overdraft
rate on any unarranged balances.

If you have an arranged overdraft limit and exceed this limit, we will charge

interest at the rate we have agreed with you on the balance of your
arranged overdraft limit and will charge an unarranged overdraft rate on
any balance over your arranged overdraft limit.

In either of these circumstances, debit interest will be applied on each
working day that your account is overdrawn.

For details of our interest rates and charges, please visit
https://www.unity.co.uk/terms-and-conditions/

Fraud Concerns _
I"_f,you have any concerns regarding fraud an your account, then
 please call the freephone number 0808 196 8420.
What happens when something goes wrong?

If you have a problem with your Unity account or our service, please getin
touch with us on 0345 140 1000. We aim to resolve any issues as soon as
possible.

Thanks

Your Unity Team

For Businesses.

g i p H , Birmi ,B12JE
For Communitins. e aeqaiaimei rem.
For Good.

Calls may be menitored and recorded for training, quality and security purposes.

Page number 3 of 3

Accessibility

Unity offers a number of supporting
services such as statements in braille
or large print. Please contact us for
more information.

Additional information

Our interest rates can be
found on our website —
unity.co.uk/interest-rates

Our fees and charges can be
found on our website -
https://www.unity.co.uk/
terms-and-conditions/

This information is also available
by calling 0345 140 1000.

To help us improve our service and
maintain security, we may monitor and/
or record your telephone calls with us.

Unity Trust Bank pic is authorised by the Prudential Regulation Authority and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority and the Prudential Regulation Authority.
Unity Trust Bank is entered in the Financial Services Register under number 204570

INVESTORS IN PECOPLE

We invast in people Gold




